Docket No. <u>RD-27968/4/5</u>角

	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Nelson Raymond Corby, Jr. Kristina Helena Valborg Hedengren	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 1, 2001 Apr 30, 2001	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Apr 30, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/681,217 Additional numbers attact Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Research Circle City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infis a true copy of the original document. Patrick K. Patnode Name of Person Signing Total number of	Signature pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Comparison of the page
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	and appropriate
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ì
	PATENT

8/93

REEL: 011543 FRAME: 0188

ACCICAIMENT		Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT		RD-27968/US /A
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consid	eration, of which i a	acknowledge receipt, ((we)
Nelson Raymond Corby, Jr.	of Scotia, N	
Kristina Helena Valborg Hedengren	_	tady, New York
	of	•
	of	
1	of	
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporal Providence, Rhode Island Corporation, its successors and assigns improvements in: Reduced Access Field Inspection System and Apparatus	s the entire right, tit	le and interest in and to the
Tissues Flore Trole Inspection System and Apparates		
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/681,217 , filed 02/27/01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communificates known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and get successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper p	ting from the filing to issue any patent issigns and agree to cate to said Compalegal proceeding, and agreed to everything the protection for a said compalegal proceeding.	of said United States application, and its on said improvements or resulting hat on request and without further any or its representatives or nominees any sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ag possible to aid said Company, its
County of Schenectady		
County of Contened adv		
This	, 20 <i>0/</i> , b	efore me personally came the
above-named Nelson Raymond Corby, Jr.	to me per	sonally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me that he/sherex	Recuted the same of his/her own
	W 1	
Seal VIVIAN D. BRANDON Notary Public - State of New York	WILL SE	"AlaxAV
Qualified in Albany County No. 4985535	(No	tary Public)
My Commission Expires August 19, 2001 of	DI	FFI : 011543 FRAME: 0188

ACCIONINATINT	Docket Number		
ASSIGNMENT	RD-27968/ <i>Uらみ</i>		
4 30/01 Kristina He	Jacobs Valleng Hedengren		
State of New York Schenectady)			
This 30 day of april , 20	Ø		
Kristina Helena Valhora Hedenaren	to me personally known as the		
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	od to me that he/she executed the		
Date			
State of) SS:			
County of)			
This day of, 20_	, before me personally came		
the above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
Seal (Notary Public)		
Date			
State of) SS:			
County of)			
This day of, 20_	, before me personally came		
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the d to me that he/she executed the		
Seal (I	Notary Public)		

RECORDED: 05/04/2001

REEL: 011543,FRAME: Q189 **